PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2618207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIPORT, INC.	08/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ddress: 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

502572329

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60646557
Application Number:	11339074
PCT Number:	US2006002524
Application Number:	60664990
Application Number:	11389277
Application Number:	12815967
Application Number:	13191222
Application Number:	13195133
Application Number:	11800209
PCT Number:	US2006010934
Application Number:	60690838
Application Number:	11454268
PCT Number:	US2006023539
Application Number:	60703362
Application Number:	11496767
	DATENT

REEL: 031619 FRAME: 0719

PATENT "

Application Number:	60925453
Application Number:	12148747
Application Number:	13191208
Application Number:	13481229
Application Number:	60931741
Application Number:	60931703
Application Number:	12154882
Application Number:	13463725
Application Number:	61175322
Application Number:	12773835
PCT Number:	US2010033640
Application Number:	13007654
Application Number:	61002374
Application Number:	61337366
Application Number:	12930130
Application Number:	13065495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572 Phone: 6122369923

Email: jkathman@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JENNY KATHMAN
Address Line 1: CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G01108 - SIPORT, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY KATHMAN
Signature:	/Jenny Kathman/
Date:	11/18/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=SiPort_Assignment_executed_8-5-13#page1.tif source=SiPort_Assignment_executed_8-5-13#page2.tif source=SiPort_Assignment_executed_8-5-13#page3.tif

source=SiPort_Assignment_executed_8-5-13#page4.tif

source=SiPort_Assignment_executed_8-5-13#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031619 FRAME: 0720

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Siport, Inc. a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, with its registered office at 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801, (hereinafter "Company") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States (hereinafter "U.S.") and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Patents and Patent Applications"); and

And whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, California, 95054, (hereinafter "Intel") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now. Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company does hereby assign all rights, title, and interest to Intel, of the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications, any inventions claimed in said Patents and Patent Applications, and any and all patents and patent applications to which any of the Patents and Patent Applications directly or indirectly claims priority, and for which any of the Patents and Patent Applications directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority including, without limitation, any and all reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continued examination, divisional applications, substitute applications, design applications and any and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the U.S. or elsewhere that relate to the Patents and Patent Applications including foreign patents, foreign patent applications, and foreign counterparts relating to the Patents and Patent Applications such as certificates of invention, utility models, registrations, industrial design protections, design patents, or other governmental grants or issuances which have already been filed, which have already been granted, which may be filed, or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Intel for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents and Patent Applications are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Company, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and Patent Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Company, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Intel as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Company has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Company has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In case of any discrepancy in the data entered in any specific row of Exhibit A, the data in the column labeled Reg. No. will prevail for that row. If there is no data in the column labeled Reg. No., the data in the column labeled App No. will prevail.

Page 1 of 2

In Witness Whereof, Company, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights.

SiPort, Inc.

Intel Corporation

By:

onald D. Dickel

President 8 /5 /2013 Date:

By:

Date:

Assistant Secretary

Intel LEGAL OK DPS 8/12/13

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Title	Jurisdiction	App Date	App No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
3534 US Provisional	HEADPHONE APPARATUS COUPLED WITH TWO ANTENNA USED BY RECEIVER APPARATUS	USA	1/25/2005	60/646,557		
3534 US	MOBILE DEVICE MULTI- ANTENNA SYSTEM	USA	1/24/2006	11/339,074		
3534 US PCT	MOBILE DEVICE MULTI- ANTENNA SYSTEM	PCT patent application	1/24/2006	PCT/US05/02524		
	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	USA provisional		60/664,990		
3882 US	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	USA	3/23/2006	11/389,377	6/72/2010	7,742,458
3264 US	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	USÁ	6/15/2010	12/815/967	\$V2/2011	7,790,934.
	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	USA	7/26/20)3	19191,332	***************************************	
5748 ÙS	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	usa	8/4/3011/	13/19%,133		
4225 US	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAVING POWER IN A DIGITAL BROADCAST RECEIVER	USA	5/3/2007.	11/800,209	3/29/2011	7,916,711
3662 PCT	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	PCT Fetent Application	3/23/2006	.PC1/US06/10934		
3662 UK	LOW POWER DIGITAL MEDIA BROADCAST RECEIVER WITH TIME DIVISION	Great Britain	3/23/2006	0720541.2	4/28/2010	2,439,685
				-		
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING A TUNER	USA provisional	6/16/2005	60/690,838		
3808 US	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING A TUNER	USA	6/16/2006	11/454,268	5/17/2011	7,945,233
3808 PCT	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING A TUNER	PCT application	s/16/2006	PCT/US06/23539		
**********************			<u></u>			J
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING ANALOG-TO-DIOTYAL CONVERTER	USA provisional	7/29/2005	60703.362		***************************************
3809 US	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING AN ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER	USA	7/33/2006	11/494.767	12/18/2012	8,335,484

Page I of 3

PATENT

REEL: 031619 FRAME: 0723

Docket No.	Title	Incisdiction	App Date	Арр №.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
				,		
4234 US Prov	PROCESSOR EXTENSIONS FOR ACCELERATING SPECTRAL BAND REPLICATION	USA provisional	4/20/2007	60/925/453	***************************************	
4234 US	PROCESSOR EXTENSIONS FOR ACCELERATING SPECTRAL BAND REPLICATION	usa	4/21/2008	12/148,747	9/6/2013	8,015,368
	PROCESSOR EXTENSIONS POR ACCELERATING SPECTRAL BAND REPLICATION	ÚSÁ	7/28/3011	13/191,208		
	PROCESSOR EXTENSIONS FOR ACCELERATING SPECTRAL BAND REPLICATION	USA	5/25/2012	13/481,229		
4382 US Provisional A	IMPROVED NRSC-3 RADIO RECEIVER APPARATUS WITH POWER CONTROL	DSA	5/25/2007	50/931,741		
4282 US Previsional B	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADDING TIMESLOT SCHEDULING AND NOTIFICATION TO A NRSC- 5 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	USA	\$/25/2007	50/931,703	######################################	
4282 09	TIMESLOT SCHEDULING IN DIGITAL AUDIO AND HYBRID AUDIO RADIO SYSTEMS	USA	5/27/2008	12/154,882	6/12/2012	8,199,769
6669 VS	TIMESLOT SCHEDULING IN DIGITAL AUDIO AND HYBRID AUDIO RADIO SYSTEMS	ÜSA	3/3/2012	13/463,725		
4936 US Provisionsi	DIGITAL RADIO BROAIXTAST TRANSMISSION USING A TABLE OF CONTENTS	USA Provisional	5/4/2009	63/175,322		
4930 US	DIGITAL RADIO BROADCAST TRANSMISSION USING A TABLE OF CONTENTS	88A	5/4/2610	12/773,835	11/27/2012	8.320,833
4930 PCT	DIGITAL RADIO BROADCAST TRANSMISSION USING A TABLE OF CONTENTS	PCT application	5/4/2010	PCT/US10/33640		
		8				
5469 (38	COMPENSATION OF LOCAL OSCILLATOR PHASE JITTER	USA	1/16/2011	13/007,654		8,489.053
					· ·	
4508 PRV	IMPROYED DIRECT BAND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM AND RECEIVER	USA Provisional	11/7/2007	61/062,374		
8						***************************************
	RENOVATIVE SCHEME TO DELIVER ADVERTISEMENT OVER BROADCAST NETWORKS	USA Provisional	2/3/2010	61/337,366		
\$19.001	DELIVERY OF ADVERTISEMENTS OVER BROADCASTS TO BECEIVERS WITH UPSTREAM CONNECTION	USA	2/28/2011	12.930,130		

Page 2 of 3

Docket No.	Title	Jurisdiction	App Date	App No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	AND THE ASSOCIATED COMPENSATION MODELS					
SIP.901-1P	DELIVERING ENHANCED CONTENT TO BROADCAST MEDIA RECEIVERS WITH INTERNET CONNECTION AND ENHANCING USER EXPERIENCE	USA	3/22/2011	13/065,495		

Page 3 of 3